भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण (खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक अधिनियम के अधीन स्थापित सांविधिक प्राधिकरण) (मानव संसाधन प्रभाग/भर्ती कार्यालय) एफ डी ए भवन, कौटला रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110002

Dated: 21st April, 2023

NOTICE

Subject: Selection for the post of Joint Director (Pay Level-12) on Deputation on Foreign Service Terms basis against Circular No. DEP-02/2022- reg.

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) had conducted interview for 06 posts of Joint Director (Pay Level-12) on Deputation on Foreign Service Terms Basis on 11.04.2023.

2. The panel of candidates recommended for appointment to the post of Joint Director (Pay Level-12) on deputation on foreign service terms basis is as under: -

SI. No.	Applicant's Name	Name of Post
(a)	Shri Ankush	Joint Director
(b)	Shri Ajeet Singh	-do-
(C)	Shri Rajendra Kumar Ojha	-do-
(d)	Shri Ratnesh Bharati	-do-
(8)	Shri Avinash Kusumakar	-do-

3 Offer letter to the selected candidates will be issued in due course.

Digitally Signed by Pradeep Kumar Jain Date: 21-04-2023 17-25-31 Reason: Kilority Kumar Jain) Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to:

HR Division, FSSAI(HQ) for information and further necessary action along with dossiers of selected candidates.

It Division - for uploading on weeking

1/9207/2023

भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण (खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक अधिनियम के अधीन स्थापित सांविधिक प्राधिकरण) (मानव संसाधन प्रभाग / भर्ती कार्यालय) <u>एफ डी ए भवन, कोटला रोड, नई दिल्ली -110002</u>

Dated: 18th April, 2023

NOTICE

Subject: - Selection for the post of Deputy Director (Pay Level-11) on Deputation on Foreign Service Term basis against Circular No. DEP/02/2022-reg.

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) had conducted interview for the post of Deputy Director on Deputation on Foreign Service Term basis on 31.03.2023.

2. List of the Candidates selected to the posts is as under: -

S. No.	Applicant's Name	Name of the Post
1.	Mr. Syed Imran Hashmi Ibrahim Hashmi	Deputy Director
2.	Sh. Venugopal D	-do-
3.	Ms. Shalini Rastogi	-do-
4.	Sh. Pankaj Azad	-do-
5.	Sh. Rajesh Dagare	-do-
6.	Sh. Arasvelan G	-do-

3. Offer Letter will be issued to the selected candidates in due course.

Digitally Signed by Pradeep Kumar Jain Date: 18-04-2023 17:02:15 Reason: Approved Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to:

Dy Director (HR), FSSAI - For information along with dossiers of selected candidates.

17 Division - for uploadup of FSEAL Website

3

भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण

(खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक अधिनियम के अधीन स्थापित सांविधिक प्राधिकरण)

(मानव संसाधन प्रभाग / भर्ती कार्यालय)

एफ डी ए भवन, कोटला रोड, नई दिल्ली -110002

Dated: 29th May, 2023

<u>NOTICE</u>

Subject: Selection for the post of Assistant Director (Technical) (Pay Level-10) on Deputation on Foreign Service Term basis against Circular No. DEP-02/2022-reg.

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) had conducted interview/interaction for the post of Assistant Director(Technical) on Deputation on Foreign Service Term basis on 12.05.2023.

2. List of the Candidates selected to the posts is as under: -

S. No.	Applicant's Name	Name of the Post
1.	Shri Giriraj Singh	Assistant Director (Technical)
2.	Shri Nilesh Sonubal Vishe	-do-
3.	Shri Rahul Deb Barma	-do-
4.	Shri Anwar Sadik Kappachali	-do-
5.	Ms. Purnima Thakur	-do-
6.	Shri Digambar Bhogawade	-do-

3. Offer letter to the selected candidates will be issued in due course.

Digitally Signed by Pradeep Kumar Jain Date: 29-05-2023 10:51:38 Reason (Right on Land) Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to: -

Deputy Director (HR) - With a request to take further necessary action.

Arisim - for uploading on Fsich websie

भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण

(खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक अधिनियम के अधीन स्थापित सांविधिक प्राधिकरण) (मानव संसाधन प्रभाग/भर्ती कार्यालय) एफ डी ए भवन, कोटला रोड, नई दिल्ली – 110002

Dated: 21 April, 2023

NOTICE

Subject: Selection for the post of Assistant Director (Pay Level-10) on Deputation on Foreign Service Terms basis against Circular No. DEP-02/2022-reg.

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) has conducted interview for 02 posts of Assistant Director (Pay Level-10) on Deputation on Foreign Service Terms Basis on 12.04.2023.

2. The panel of candidates recommended in order of merit for appointment to the post of Assistant Director is as under: -

SI. No.	Applicant's Name	Name of Post
(a)	Shri Chandershekhar Roy	Assistant Director
(b)	Shri Dhananjay Kumar Mehta	-do-
(c)	Shri Amitabh Ghai	-do-
(d)	Ms. Reena Arora	-do-

3. Offer letter to the selected candidates will be issued by HR Division based on merit against the available vacancies in due course.

Digitally Signed by Pradeep Kumar Jain Date: 21-04-2023 17:04:29 Reason(Phadeepek(umar Jain) Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to:

HR Division, FSSAI (HQ) – for information and further necessary action along with dossiers of selected candidates.

Division - for uploading on Fosser website レエ

भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण

(खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक अधिनियम के अधीन स्थापित सांविधिक प्राधिकरण)

(मानव संसाधन प्रभाग/भर्ती कार्यालय)

एफ डी ए भवन, कोटला रोड, नई दिल्ली – 110002

Dated: - 18th April, 2023

NOTICE

Subject: Selection for the post of Junior Assistant Grade-I (Pay Level-4), and Junior Assistant Grade-II (Pay Level-2) on Deputation on Foreign Service Terms Basis against Circular No. DEP-02/2022-reg.

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) has conducted interview/interaction of candidates for 01 post of Junior Assistant Grade-I (Pay Level-4) and 12 posts of Junior Assistant Grade-II (Pay Level-2) on Deputation on Foreign Service Terms Basis on 10.04.2023.

List of candidates selected to the posts is as under:-

SI. No.	Applicant's Name	Name of Post
(a)	Shri Sumit Kumar	Junior Assistant Grade-I (PL-04)
(b)	Shri Atul Kumar	Junior Assistant Grade-II (PL-02)
(C)	Shri Chandra Prakash	Junior Assistant Grade-II (PL-02)

3. Offer letter will be issued to the selected candidates in due course.

Digitally Signed by Pradeep Kumar Jain Date: 18-04-2023 15:09:52 Reason: Approved Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to:-

HR Division, FSSAI(HQ) – along with dossiers of selected candidates for further necessary action at your end.

T Division - for wolooding on website